WI500/UT

Thread Trimmer for
Flat bed Interlock stitch machines
FREEZEVWS Y VAR D EE

Parts Catalog

RN 064 4
/2 _
N, ®




N=YHROITDRS

W=y yuarid, 20024E3 ] &g O WI1500HUT
WHEDOI VY 2 ROBEHTHWEL TV,

W2~ 19E X ER i & BRI L A2 E 2SR i D 70X
HEMN=V ) A MZhoTwET, T SRR
W ENTW B EFIE, 78— 1) 2 FOREFNO. (2
F5) ARLTVWET,

WERIIITNFETA v Fy 7 2%/, BAFES75T
T ZOME - 4G ERBEH B EBEE T,

BB 2 072 25 R, RS ZPIRL TL 2
Vo B, TONR—Y A YO T OEWMBETIILBRICED.,

FERLEEINLZLEBHDETOT, HO51LDHT
KL 728V,

18E8E%E (Models covered)
W1500 Series

INTRODUCTION

W This parts catalog covers the UT device for W1500 series

machine manufactured in March, 2002.

B The components of UT device for W1500 machine are
arranged according to the mechanism on pages 2-19. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

UT1B - 3C - 3J - 4C

W1500-01




8 X
H

S HBHE(L) ooveeeereereerermsrsii 23
SEE) O BERE(2) UTIB-+-eeververerereemeememeienienieeee 4~5
SEt) O BEHE(3) UTBCAIAC v reeereeseesesmsnienniiianiiias 6~7
FSR A BERE - UTBRIB L «ovveeerreeerrmeeemmneesnnneennns 8~9
D SR ) BEHE UTAC wovveeerrrreermeeesneeenneeenns 10~11
Fx FAPHEHE « UTHIR L coveeerrrreemmremmneeanneeans 12~13
S0RT A BEHE < vveereee et 14~15
N . 16~17
UTWES] ...................................................... 18~19
FRENTE A 2 T 77 R weereeerinnesnnte e 20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
THREAD TRIM MECHANISM (1) .....ooooiiiiin, 2~3
THREAD TRIM MECHANISM (2) UTIB........vevvviiiieennnnn. 4~5
THREAD TRIM MECHANISM (3) UT3C,3J4C .....cocovevnnnen. 6~7
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM / UT ACCESSORIES ......... 8~9
TOP COVER THREAD MECHANISM  UT4C  ................. 10~11
FOOT LIFTER / UT ACCESSORIES ........cccociiiiiiiiis 12~13
THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM ..........ccccoiiiiiiiin 14~15
COVER ..ot e e 16~17
UT ACCESSORIES ...t 18~19



g/Uﬁ B,3C,3J,4C




HUIOHE()
gk - 7=

REF.NO.

PART NO.

350053B9P0
350001-PAO
3500130
3500140
2401320

a b ON =

0070941
3500150
0070950
3500160
10 350021-910

11 0071900
12 2401310
13 3500180
14 3500190

15 3500200
16 3500170
17 0070980
18 3500230

19 0070970
20 3500240

21 3500250
22 0070310
23 3501300
24 0070780
25 2105850

26 3501310
27 0070390
28 3501320
29 0070310
30 2105850

31 3501730

EBSAETR

X ZE (48)
T3y b
>
L/N—
FE&

Bftxy
*ZBER
Fx T /M5X6
Fxzx&
T3y b

F X T/M3X3.8
[EfE/ N %
Ex=z

T TAES
Ty k

e

Mm% $/M2.5X8
TxZ&

T2 YIM3X2.8
TR

EE4

T2 YIM2.5X4
LTTAES

T2 YIM2.5X3
2

TS0y b
mx </M2.5X6
S
FxT/M2.5X4
Es

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(1)
(ELECTRIC TYPE - PNEUMATIC TYPE)

DESCRIPTION

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
LINK

LEVER
WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SPRING
UPPER KNIFE

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

SUPPORT
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE

QT.

DN = N — —_ A ) = O A AN = A A N =N - A g

DN = N =






RO HEIER2)

EX)
REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

71500200000
350005ARA0
0045180
811080-910
0045310

350008-910
0045000
3500110
2401300
2016650

0050840
2400620
0048200
0070880
3500120

0048080
2016650
0050840
0070941
742570-910

EBSAETR

JL /AR (#)
TSy b
NATCRIL M/MB6X10
JL /14K
NANRIL M/M5X12

T30y b
NATKRIL M/M5X10
&

[E#E/ N %

-

A% VIC5X5.5
EL

NAT v M5
U+v kM5
i

NAET Y M8
ho—

A% VIC5X5.5
BfFxy
hifa— K

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
BOLT

SOLENOID
BOLT

BRACKET
BOLT
SHAFT

SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT
CRANK

NUT
COLLAR
SCREW

SCREW
RELAY CORD

(ELECTRIC TYPE)
QrT.

O Y W= W = =

_—_ a AN

A a N 2



g/UTSC,SJAC




Db S (3)
(T7—=)
REFNO. PART NO.
1 7A700100000
2 350005-RA0
3 0045180
4 6A004000000
5 5130650
6 5270040
7 350012A0
8 0070940
9 0048080
10 3500110
11 2016650
12 0050840
13 2400620
14 0048200
15 0070880
16 6A004409100
17 3501880
18 0045610
19 562100-910
20 5610650
21 6002210
22 5621030
23 6000080
24 5280000
25 0040140
26 742570-910

EBSAETR

Dy g— (#8)
T3y b
NATCRIL M/MB6X10
T30y b

IT7I) 28—

A=Kk bha—7
7727
E&ff % 2/M5
ATy bM8

L]

hZ—

NAZX T/IC5X5.5
EL

NAT Y M5
U+ kM5

T340y b (#)
AR—H —
RAEFNKRIV M/M5X 45
BEH (1)

BHH (1)

F1—7/46X300
Bir (#)
Fa1—7/¢46X170
FALY

& P/IMAX25

PR — K

THREAD TRIM MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BRACKET
CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
CRANK
SCREW

NUT
SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SPACER
BOLT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

TUBE
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
TUBE

SILENCER
SCREW

RELAY CORD

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
Qr.

—_ ) W = OO S N ) _— ) = .

DN N = =



Electric type
UT1B,3C,4C

UTH B &
UT Accessories

-

-
I7—3
Pneumatic type
uT3J

g




Eri B (ESRN - T7—-10)

UTHiE @

REFNO. PART NO.
1 352389-910
2 8110810
3 3500311
4 0070190
5 3065530
6 2025220
7 350026-920
8 0045770
9 3500270
10 2005550
11 0070090
12 350028-910
13 3500580
14 3500340
15 0070080
16 3500590
17 0071830
18 2105850
19 7480050
20 007019A0
21 352392-910
22 3523830
23 0070430
24 3523940
25 007018A0
26 3503360
27 0045270
28 5260040
29 6000780
30 6010370
31 6002200
32 7480060
33 007019A0

EBSAETR

LRI ($0)
VAVASN
DA/
FxT/M4X8
ESo|

1IE A &R

75297 (48)
NERIL F/M5X8
Bfte>

1IE X &R

FxT/M3X5
73y b (#8)
RA

Es
FxTIM3X4

LT TAES
FExIIM2X1.7
EL

Fa4n oy 7
FxTIIM4XS

WAE (48)
T30y b
M % /M4X8
T3y b
Fx T /M4X6

IExE

ABAAIL FMAXS
&R

F 21— T/ $4X700
HF

F1—7/$6X30
FaOrIUy 7
FxJ/IMAX8

DESCRIPTION

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE

RING
CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT

PIN
RING

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
THREAD WIPER

WASHER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
WASHER

NYLON GRIP
SCREW

AIR BLOWER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
BOLT
VALVE

TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

THREAD WIPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE - PNEUMATIC TYPE)

UT ACCESSORIES
QT.

_, N =

—_ _—_ AN

N = N = = N W = = —

_



uT4C




LERD RN D BEE
(T7—=)
REF.NO. PART NO.

3503190
3503250
0071350
0045540
3503200

a b ON =

3503210
3503230
3503220
3503240
10 0070330

1 513078-910
12 5270060
13 3503260
14 0071190
15 3523830
16 0070430
17 3523900
18 0045270
19 1670660
20 3523910
21 0045240
22 1670660
23 0048210
24 6000780

25 6010370

26 6002200

27 7480010
28 007019A0
29 7480020
30 257565D0

EBSAETR

TJL—L
EE * X
EXTMX2.3
1IEX T/M3X3
RIVE —

kUHh3
B AR
AT
[E#E/ N %
FxT/M2.5X8

I7Y)E— (f8)
2E—Far ka—7
AJEH A X

M= >/M2X5
Ty k

M=% 2/M4X8
T3y b
RANKRIL F/MAX8S
EL

T3y b

AARFEIL FMAXA0
FE&

AAF Y MM4

F 12— 714 4X700
¥

Fa1—7/46X30
Fa4n oy 7
FEx TIM4X8
RGNS R
2Ty & —

TOP COVER THREAD TRIM MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING
KNIFE CLAMP

SPRING
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
WASHER
NUT

TUBE
JOINT

TUBE
NYLON GRIP
SCREW
BAND
SPREADER

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
Qr.

NN DD AN =N O N = = a4 o a4

= 01 DN N



) )
UTHIE & ERA
UT Accessories Electric type
uT1B uTiB

-
-
-
-

) )
I7—-K
Pneumatic type
UT3C,3J,4C 8T




HI L@ ESN - I7-10)

UTHiE @
REFNO. PART NO.
1 811078-910
2 9A30700
3 7420920
4 3067910
5 3067930
6 3067920
7 002022-40
8 3067951
9 2011660
10 511044-910
11 5110041
12 6010680
13 3523710
14 0045150
15 2020450
16 2024330
17 3523700
18 742569-910

BRI
YL /4K (#)

SRER TN
g — K
Ey kv (#)
Ev bv>

¥
NAXT/IC10X9
N 4
e

IT7IUE (#8)

7o)

¥

Ty b
NENKRIL M/MEX14
INFEESE

E£
Fy T
g — K

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE - PNEUMATIC TYPE)

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
CAUTION LABEL
RELAY CORD

PITMAN ROD ASSEMBLY
PITMAN ROD

JOINT
SCREW
PITMAN ROD

PIN
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT
BRACKET

BOLT
SPRING WASHER

WASHER
KNUCKLE
RELAY CORD

UT ACCESSORIES
QT.

_ N = - _

NN = — —

N






RIEX NS

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

PART NO.

350036-920
0045310
4M000200000
0070270
4C000409200

0045310
0070660
352373-910
3500430
2009830

0045540
3500420
2540180
007017A0
810010-910

0070270
2400620
3500470
3500450
0045540

3500460
3500450
0045540
3500470
3500450

0045540
3500460
3500450
0045540

EBSAETR

7529 (#8)
AATKIL MM5X12
LIN—

FxT/M5X8
79227

RANAIL FMEX12
Bft % o /Ma
L/N—#h (#8)
RILE—

1E X &R

1R T/M3X3
#h

FER

Fx T IM4X5
~ 7% b (#8)

Fx T /M5X8
FE&

RILE —

Py 1)

1E% ¥/M3X3

RILE—

PN 1)

1EX /M3 X3
RILG —

PN 1)

1ER /M3 X3
RIVE —

PN 1)

1E% /M3 X3

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT
LEVER

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HOLDER
RING

SCREW
SHAFT
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

SCREW
MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER

SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

QT.

AN O DD W = NN AN 2 N = —a —a AN 2 2

DWW o






HIN—E48 COVER

REFNO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 3500030 HIN— COVER 1
2 0070430 M=% 2/M4X8 SCREW 4
3 3500040 HIN— COVER 1
4 0070960 Bt % o/M4 SCREW 1
5 2401040 E£ WASHER 1
6 2113010 JIIVAES SPRING WASHER 2
7 0048030 RAT v MM4 NUT 1
8 2500100 LA FLAT SPRING 1
9 0070780 FxT/M2.5X3 SCREW 2
10 2025880 FE& WASHER 1






UTHEm

REF.NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

1J600300000
107723-050
716014-910
0029050
3500510

007019A0
2011850
7420890
7480020
5220071

5220320
3005900
6010530
6010490
6080020

0049100
0043040
2100610
0048060
6001010

EBSAETR

EfFx /M5
A MyIN—
EENG R
Fx/C5X4.5
770y b

+FERF AR IMAXE

4
thifa— K
£ YAREN

TalEZ—LXalL—%2— (#)

Tl E—LFXal—%—
7745y b

HF

K=Y 31> b
K= 1)y 7

Rx

<A X JIMEX16
%

AEF v MM
F2—7/46X1010

DESCRIPTION

SCREW
STOPPER
DETECTOR

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
RELAY CORD

BAND
FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

JOINT

CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
TUBE

UT ACCESSORIES

QT.

_

- A o a —_“ W =N

e\ N \C I\ \V



A1 ITFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
002022-40 13 7 2401040 17 5 5280000 7 24
0029050 19 4 2401300 5 9 5610650 7 20
0040140 7 25 2401310 3 12 562100-910 7 19
0043040 19 17 2401320 3 5 5621030 7 22
0045000 5 7 2500100 17 8 6000080 7 23
0045150 183 14 2540180 15 13 6000780 9 29
0045180 5 3 257565D0 1 30 6000780 1 24
0045180 7 3 3005900 19 12 6001010 19 20
0045240 11 21 3065530 9 5 6002200 9 31
0045270 9 27 3067910 13 4 6002200 1 26
0045270 11 18 3067920 13 6 6002210 7 21
0045310 5 5 3067930 13 5 6010370 9 30
0045310 15 2 3067951 13 8 6010370 1 25
0045310 15 6 350001-PAQ 3 2 6010490 19 14
0045540 11 4 3500030 17 1 6010530 19 13
0045540 15 11 3500040 17 3 6010680 183 12
0045540 15 20 350005-RA0 7 2 6080020 19 15
0045540 15 28 350005ARA0 5 2 6A004000000 7 4
0045540 15 26 350008-910 5 6 6A004409100 /-
0045540 15 29 3500110 5 8 716014-910 19 3
0045610 7 18 3500110 7 al¥) 7420890 19 8
0045770 9 8 3500120 5 15 7420920 13 3
0048030 17 7 350012A0 7 7 742569-910 13 18
0048060 19 19 3500130 3 3 742570-910 5 20
0048080 5 16 3500140 3 4 742570-910 7 26
0048080 7 9 3500150 3 7 7480010 127
0048200 5 13 3500160 3 9 7480020 1129
0048200 7 14 3500170 3 16 7480020 19 9
0048210 11 28 3500180 3 13 7480050 9 19
0049100 19 16 3500190 3 14 7480060 9 32
0050840 5 1 3500200 3 15 7A700100000 7 1
0050840 5 18 350021-910 3 10 71500200000 5 1
0050840 7 12 3500230 3 18 810010-910 15 15
0070080 9 15 3500240 3 20 811078-910 13 1
0070090 9 M 3500250 3 21 811080-910 5 4
007017A0 15 14 350026-920 9 7 8110810 9 2
007018A0 9 25 3500270 9 9 9A30700 13 2
0070190 9 4 350028-910 9 12
007019A0 9 20 3500311 & 3
007019A0 9 33 3500340 9 14
007019A0 11 28 350036-920 15 1
007019A0 19 6 3500420 15 12
0070270 15 4 3500430 15 O
0070270 15 16 3500450 15 19
0070310 3 22 3500450 15 22
0070310 3 29 3500450 15 25
0070330 11 10 3500450 15 28
0070390 3 27 3500460 15 21
0070430 9 23 3500460 15 27
0070430 11 16 3500470 15 18
0070430 17 2 3500470 15 24
0070660 15 7 3500510 19 5
0070780 3 24 350053B9P0 3 1
0070780 17 9 3500580 9 13
0070880 5 14 3500590 9 16
0070880 7 15 3501300 3 23
0070940 7 8 3501310 3 26
0070941 3 6 3501320 3 28
0070941 5 19 3501730 3 31
0070950 3 8 3501880 7 17
0070960 17 4 3503190 11 1
0070970 3 19 3503200 11 5
0070980 3 17 3503210 11 6
0071190 1 14 3503220 11 8
0071350 11 3 3503230 11 7
0071830 9 17 3503240 11 9
0071900 3 1 3503250 11 2
107723-050 19 2 3503260 11 13
1670660 1 19 3503360 9 26
1670660 1 22 3523700 18 17
1J600300000 19 1 3523710 13 13
2005550 9 10 352373-910 15 8
2009830 15 10 3523830 9 22
2011660 13 9 3523830 11 15
2011850 19 7 352389-910 9 1
2016650 5 10 3523900 1 17
2016650 5 17 3523910 11 20
2016650 7 M 352392-910 9 21
2020450 183 15 3523940 9 24
2024330 13 16 4C00040920 15 5

0
2025220 9 6 4M00020000 15 3
2025880 7 10 5110041 183 1
2100610 9 18 511044-910 183 10
2105850 3 25 5130650 7 5
2105850 3 30 513078-910 11 1
2105850 9 18 5220071 19 10
2113010 17 6 5220320 19 1
2400620 5 12 5260040 9 28
2400620 7 13 5270040 7 6
2400620 15 17 5270060 1 12






NDFAZSDBUERN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9B600500000 April 2002
C 2002 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

CONN—YHRFOTICEH TN TV IRBIRF URDICHFELLEEITHIENHDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.



